WMATC Filings

From: WMATC E-Filings

Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2025 11:15 AM

To: WMATC Applicants

Subject: 4015: Applicant General Tariff
Attachments: 68a73803eed82-WMATC_LAT Tariff.docx

WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT COMMISSION
GENERAL TARIFF COVER

General Tariff No. GT- |
Date Filed at WMATC: 08/21/2025
Date Effective: Q /57 1008

1. WMATC Certificate of Authority No.: 4015

2. Carrier Name on Certificate of Authority: Loudoun Auto Transport LLC
Street: 20222 Aztec Court, Apt./Suite:

City: Ashburn

State:VA

Zip: 20147

Telephone Number: (518)698-5015

3. Person authorized to file tariff on behalf of Carrier

Name: Qaseem Kochay

Title: Owner

Telephone Number: (518)698-5015

4. Date this tariff actually filed with WMATC: 08/21/2025

5. Date seven (7) calender days after date on Line 4: 08/25/2025
6. Effective Date of this tariff (not earlier than date on line 5):

“Your general tariff was attached to your submission.

NOTE: SEE COMMISSION REGULATION NOS. 55 AND 56. IF YOU HAVE A QUESTION ABOUT
HOW TO COMPLETE THIS FORM, CALL THE COMMISSION AT (301) 588-5260.



WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN ARFA TRANSIT COMMISSION
GENERAL TARIFF

Service Information:

The following rates outline our pricing for passenger transportation over irregular routes within
the WMATC jurisdiction using our Luxury SUV.

These rates apply to one-way passenger transport.

RATES AND CHARGES

Point to Point Rates:
FROM TO RATES
Washington DC ' DCA $100.00 USD
Washington DC TAD $140.00 USD
Washington DC Bethesda $100.00 USD
Washington DC Germantown $130.00 USD
Washington DC Tysons Corner $120.00 USD
Washington DC Potomac $130.00 USD

Any trip not listed above will be charged at the below mileage rate.

Mileage Rates:
Miles Price
0-10 $100.00 USD
11-20 $120.00 USD
21-30 $130.00 USD
31-35 $140.00 USD
36+ $4.00/Mile USD

The following additional charges apply to the final bill:

. A standard 20% gratuity will be added to each reservation.

2. Parking fees and tolls will be billed to the client.

3. Wait time for domestic and international flights exceeding 30 minutes will be billed at
$70.00 per hour



